VARIANCE FEES PETITION FOR VARIANCE City of Madison

MGO $50.00 Building Inspection
COMM $490.00 APPLICATION Division
Priority — Double above 215 Martin Luther King Jr. Blvd.
m 5o i Madison, WI 53703
(o] al X _ 4 -
*?i’ g%c 5 f-Is I(:-f—, (608) 266-4568
Name of Owner Projegt (D)gsgriptliton . ¢ st 32 000 SF IAgent, architect, or engineering firm
i ,UJ0 alteration to exist. oz, Eppstein Uhen Architects
Charpe R.OSS bldg. incl. high potency sterile PP
Company (if applies) : No. & Street i
ovance, Inc. pharmaceutical mfr. labs. 222 West Washington Avenue
No. & Street Tenant name (if aa?_ . i City, State, Zip Code
3301 Kinsman Boulevard Covance Clinical Research Unit Madison 53703
City, State, Zip Code Building Address Phone
Madison, WI 53704 3402 Kinsman Boulevard (608) 442-6684
Phone Name of Contact Person
(608) 210-7451 Cliff Goodhart
e-mail e-mail
Charles.Ross@covance.com cliffg@eua.com

1. The rule being petitioned reads as follows: (Cite the specific rule number and language. Also, indicate the
nonconforming conditions for your project.)

1008.1.4.4 Access-controlled egress doors - Interlocked doors (both doors cannot be open at same
time) required in lab gowning rooms to maintain air pressure relationships. All conditions of 1008.1.4.4
can be met except criteria #1 (sensor on egress side automatically unlocks door).

2. The rule being petitioned cannot be entirely satisfied because:
See attached.

3. The following alternatives and supporting information are proposed as a means of providing an equivalent degree of
health, safety, and welfare as addressed by the rule:

« The manufacturing / gowning rooms are 60 — 110 SF and within a restricted & secure area.

+ 10 employees will work in these rooms, trained in all manufacturing and safety procedures (no other employees
« Two people will occupy the lab space during manufacturing.

« Doors will normally be in the unlocked position — only locked when the opposite door is open.

« Doors will be equipped with a manual push button switch on the latch side, instantly unlocking the door.

« Push button directly breaks power to doors without going through an access control system.

« Locks will be “fail safe” and will automatically unlock in the event of power loss.

» Doors will automatically unlock upon activation of the fire alarm or automatic sprinkler systems.

Note: Please attach any pictures, plans, or required position statements.

VERIFICATION BY OWNER - PETITION IS VALID ONLY IF NOTARIZED AND ACCOMPANIED
BY A REVIEW FEE AND ANY REQUIRED POSITION STATEMENTS.

Note: Petitioner must be the owner of the building. Tenants, agents, contractors, attorneys, etc. may not sign the
petition unless a Power of Attorney is submitted with the Petition for Variance Application.

Charlie Ross , being duly sworn, | state as petitioner that | have read the foregoing
Print name of owner

petition, that | believe it to be true, and | have significant ownership rights in the subject building or [@e‘*\LENF

Signature of owner Subscribed and swor %efore me this %'0
date: 9 .
W 27A4452%% NOTARY |2

Nota/r?;bﬂé// My commission expires: ‘ A
///%//M Ochober 653 : ;zgiﬁm T <

NOTE: ONLY VARIANCES FOR COMMERCIAL CODES ARE REQUIRE[@ BE NOUTXRYZED G
A

O
Of W\‘SC'



Neighborhood Preservation &

Inspection Division .
21 Spl?Aanin Luther King, Jr. Boulevard POSITION STATEMENT"
P.O. Box 2984 To be completed by Fire Marshall
Madison, W1 53701-2984
NAME OF OWNER BUILDING OCCUPANCY OR USE AGENT, ARCHITECT OR ENGINEERING FIRM
Charlie Ross - Pharmaceutical Manufacturing L.abs| Eppstein Uhen Architects
COMPANY TENANT NAME, [F ANY NO. & STREET
Covance, Inc. Covance Clinical Research Unit 222 West Washington Avenue
NO. & STREET BUILDING LOCATION, NO. & STREET CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE
3301 Kinsman Boulevard 3402 Kinsman Boulevard Madison 53703
CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE _ | CiTY, COUNTY PHONE
Madison, W1 53704 Madison, Wl 53704 (608) 442-6684

1. | have read the petition for variance of rule:

2. | RECOMBMEND (check appropriate box): D Denial E]Approval ‘E{)ondiﬁonal Approval D No Gomment*

3. Explanation for Recommendation:
® 65]9@&3 'S -f,,.”y_f/)r.‘ﬂ(/erqoﬁ .

e Need For ;ﬂ'l-gr loc ¥ecl. doors drlven 6)/ Praoqv_c‘f“logf,"!“f needs O'P‘O\.

Phafmau. ce-dc.‘m[ /o.ac(ju_cﬁ

o Access Lmited +o highly Fraineel ofaf that must Solow vary
erScf-:'O‘c?VQ pro cedures,

® Poors ;pcleded ave 218 "" 2154 aud 2/G $2/6 A,

e MED wo, kK ,A!.nm“F reguiecl Arior to tnstullation,

*If desired, Fire Depariments may indicate *No Comment™ on non-fire safety issues such as sanitary, energy conservation, siructural, barrier free
environments, efc.

4. D I find no conflict with local rules and regulations. D 1 find that the petition is in contflict with local rules and regulations.

Explanation

e
Signature of Fir ief Date .
o
| FZZ «@ | 8-31-15
Sy Dl

Please complete and submit promptly to the Neighborhood Preservation & inspection Division at the address
shown above.

FAPLCOMMON\Permit Counie\FORMS\Position Statement 2-23-07.doc
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COVANCE.

SOLUTIONS MADE REAL"

Covance Clinical Research Unit
Petition for Variance

In a cleanroom environment where pharmaceutical manufacturing is performed, variables
around cleanliness of the air need to be controlled to maintain appropriate working
conditions to protect the drug substance being manipulated. This control allows for a safe
and high-quality product to be prepared for the research clinic. The gowning room that
precedes each clean room serves as a buffer between dirty and clean air in the working
space. The need for this room to exhibit appropriate air exchanges without the surrounding
rooms interfering simultaneously is necessary fo prevent cross confamination, ensure a
reduced particle count and provide a mechanism to minimize the impact of an operator
error to the drug product and to the facility.

The building’s HVAC system is designed to maintain positive pressure for the I1SO 7
cleanroom while the doors are in the closed position. When the door connecting the
cleanroom to the gowning room is open, pressure differential is greatly reduced due to the
relative size of the room compared with the size of the door opening. Should both doors of
the gowning room open simultaneously, two potential problems arise: First, the pressure
differential between the cleanroom and the (dirty) outer corridor is reduced and, second,
the potential for cross-contamination increases as a person’s motion through the
anteroom creates air movement and turbulence. The airlock implementation allows the
facility to ensure that these rooms stay clean, especially in the event of a temporary
reduction of sufficient air pressure such as during routine system maintenance, ensuring
that we can produce a quality product.

Access to the spaces requiring interlocked doors is limited to less than 10 staff who are
trained in the use and purpose of this equipment. The focus for operator safety in our
space is a critical part to our process. And while the airlocks do require that the both doors
be closed in order for an operator to leave the room, there are multiple mechanisms that
allow for override of the door hardware in an emergency situation. The staff are trained on
what to do in an emergency situation including how to override the airlocks. No
production in this clean room suite can be done without two operators involved. This
ensures a backup is always present to assist in the case of most type of emergencies or
operator errors. We have designed the suite to include overrides that staff can execute fo
enter and exit the suite as needed. These mechanisms include:

e Doors will normally be in the unlocked position — only locked when the opposite
door is open.

e Doors will be equipped with a manual push button switch on the latch side,
instantly unlocking the door.

e The push button directly breaks power fo doors without going through an access
control system.

e Locks will be “fail safe” and will automatically unlock in the event of a power loss.

e Doors will automatically unlock upon activation of the fire alarm or automatic
sprinkler systems.

Regards, lilwouke
wmilwouke
4142
414 2

Charlie Ross, CFM
Facility Manager
Charles.Ross@covance.com

eug.com : milwaukee : madison



COVANCE.

SOLUTIONS MADE REAL"

Covance Clinical Research Unit
Petition for Variance

August, 2015
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